Collin Roehner

From: Collin Roehner on behalf of Records Clerk
Sent: Friday, September 09, 2016 2:13 PM

To: 'hans vanzonneveld'
Cc: Consumer Contact

Subject: RE: Florida Public Service Commission, Town of Indian River Shores, City of Vero Beach

Good afternoon Mr. Van Zonneveld,

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 160049-EU and forwarding your comments to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Sincerely,

Collin D. Roehner Commission Deputy Clerk I Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida, 32301 (850) 413-7123

From: hans vanzonneveld [mailto:hans.vanzonneveld@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, September 09, 2016 1:23 PM

To: Records Clerk

Cc: Office of Commissioner Brown; Office of Commissioner Brisé; Office Of Commissioner Edgar; Office Of Commissioner

Graham; Office of Commissioner Patronis; negron.joe@fla.senate.gov; richard.corcoran@myfloridahouse.gov;

rick.scott@eog.myflorida.com

Subject: Florida Public Service Commission, Town of Indian River Shores, City of Vero Beach

Attached is a letter which I conveyed to the Public Service Commission regarding the unregulated utility monopoly being operated by the City of Vero Beach Florida.

__

Hans Van Zonneveld 281 Sabal Palm Lane Indian River Shores, Florida 32963

Ph: 772-231-4000 Fax 772-234-8099